

Date: 3rd November, 2023

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1,
Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

The General Manager,
The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol: SAREGAMA

Scrip Code: 532163

Subject: Intimation of Newspaper Publication for Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 read with Schedule II of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of newspaper publication in the following newspapers with respect to Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on Wednesday, 1st November, 2023.

1. Financial Express
2. Aajkaal

You are requested to kindly take the abovementioned on record and oblige.

Yours Faithfully,

For **SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED**

Priyanka Motwani

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl. As above

Registered Office : 33, Jessore Road, Dum Dum, Kolkata - 700 028

web : www.saregama.com, E-mail id : co.sec@saregama.com, Phone No. : 033-2551-2984, CIN : L22213WB1946PLC014346

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September, 2023

(Rs in Lakhs except as otherwise stated)

| Sr No | Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | |
|-------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | Quarter Ended 30 Sep, 2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30 Sep, 2022 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30 Sep, 2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30 Sep, 2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30 Sep, 2022 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30 Sep, 2023 (Unaudited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 18,395 | 17,573 | 36,326 | 18,555 | 19,635 | 36,641 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 6,640 | 6,215 | 12,537 | 6,560 | 6,252 | 12,468 |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 6,640 | 6,215 | 12,537 | 6,560 | 6,252 | 12,468 |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 4,884 | 4,631 | 9,215 | 4,799 | 4,661 | 9,131 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 4,786 | 4,631 | 9,110 | 4,722 | 4,774 | 9,010 |
| 6. | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) | 1,928 | 1,928 | 1,928 | 1,928 | 1,928 | 1,928 |
| 7. | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | 1,20,220 | | | 1,21,193 |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised) | | | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.) | 2.54 | 2.41 | 4.79 | 2.50 | 2.42 | 4.76 |
| | Diluted (Rs.) | 2.54 | 2.40 | 4.79 | 2.50 | 2.42 | 4.76 |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30 September, 2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30 September, 2023 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.saregama.com).
- Pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement (the "Scheme") for demerger of its E-commerce Distribution Business along with identified non-core assets (collectively referred to as "Demerged undertaking") from the Group, duly sanctioned by the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Kolkata Bench vide Order dated 22 June 2023 ("Order"), with effect from the Appointed Date i.e., 1 April 2022, the E-commerce Distribution Business along with identified non-core assets ("the demerged undertaking") of the Group ("Demerged Company") stands transferred into the "Digidrive Distributors Limited" ("the resulting company"). Consequently, figures for the quarter ended 30 September 2022 has been reclassified to represent the figures of the remaining businesses of the Group. Pursuant to Scheme becoming effective two wholly-owned subsidiaries of the Group, Open Media Network Private Limited and Digidrive Distributors Limited ceases to be subsidiaries from the Appointed Date i.e. 1 April 2022.
- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 01 November 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on even date. These results have been subjected to "limited review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued an unmodified review report on the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2023.

On behalf of the Board
Vikram Mehra
Managing Director
DIN: 03556680

Place : Kolkata.
Date : 01 November 2023



| RP - Sanjiv Goenka Group | | সারেগামা ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেড | | | | | |
|--|--|--|---|--|---|---|--|
| Growing Legacies | | রেজি: অফিস : ৩৩, যশোর রোড, দমদম, কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০২৮ | | | | | |
| ওয়েব : www.saregama.com, E-mail id : co.sec@saregama.com, ফোন নং : 033-2551-2984, CIN : L22213WB1946PLC014346 | | ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩-এ সমাপ্ত স্বতন্ত্র ও একত্রিত ত্রৈমাসিক ও অর্ধ বার্ষিক অপরিষ্কৃত আর্থিক ফলাফল | | | | | |
| নং | বিবরণ | লক্ষ টাকায়, অনাধায় বিবৃত ব্যতীত | | | | | |
| | | স্বতন্ত্র | | | একত্রিত | | |
| | | ত্রৈমাসিক ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২৩ (অপরিষ্কৃত) | ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২২ (অপরিষ্কৃত) | অর্ধ বার্ষিক সমাপ্ত ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২৩ (অপরিষ্কৃত) | ত্রৈমাসিক ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২৩ (অপরিষ্কৃত) | ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২২ (অপরিষ্কৃত) | অর্ধ বার্ষিক সমাপ্ত ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২৩ (অপরিষ্কৃত) |
| ১। | মোট কারবার থেকে আয় | ১৮,০৯৪ | ১৭,৫৭০ | ৩৬,০২৬ | ১৮,৫৪৪ | ১৯,৬০৫ | ৩৬,৬৪১ |
| ২। | সংশ্লিষ্ট কোম্পানির জন্য নিট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) (করের পরে, বাতিলকৃত এবং/বা বিশেষ দফাসমূহের পরে) | ৬,৬৪০ | ৬,২১৪ | ১২,৫০৭ | ৬,৭৬০ | ৬,২৫২ | ১২,৪৬৮ |
| ৩। | সংশ্লিষ্ট কোম্পানির জন্য নিট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) করের পরে (বাতিলকৃত এবং/বা বিশেষ দফাসমূহের পরে) | ৬,৬৪০ | ৬,২১৪ | ১২,৫০৭ | ৬,৭৬০ | ৬,২৫২ | ১২,৪৬৮ |
| ৪। | সংশ্লিষ্ট কোম্পানির জন্য নিট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) করের পরে (বাতিলকৃত এবং/বা বিশেষ দফাসমূহের পরে) | ৪,৮৮৪ | ৪,৬০১ | ৯,২১৪ | ৪,৭৯৬ | ৪,৬০১ | ৯,১০১ |
| ৫। | উল্লিখিত কোম্পানির জন্য মোট সামগ্রিক আয় [কোম্পানির জন্য লাভ / (লোকসান) (করের পর) এবং অন্যান্য সামগ্রিক আয় (করের পর) সমন্বিত] | ৪,৭৮৬ | ৪,৬০১ | ৯,১১০ | ৪,৭২২ | ৪,৭৭৪ | ৯,০১০ |
| ৬। | ইকুইটি শেয়ার মুদ্রণ (ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০২৩) (প্রতিটি টাঃ ১) | ১,৯২৮ | ১,৯২৮ | ১,৯২৮ | ১,৯২৮ | ১,৯২৮ | ১,৯২৮ |
| ৭। | পূর্ববর্তী হিসাব বছরের সংরক্ষণ (পুনর্মূল্যায়ন ব্যতীত) ব্যালান্সশিট অনুযায়ী | | | ১,২০২ | | | ১,২০২ |
| ৮। | শেয়ার প্রতি লাভ (প্রতিটি টাঃ ১) (বার্ষিক সমাবেশের মুদ্রা (টাঃ) বিক্রিত (টাঃ)) | ২.৫৪ | ২.৪১ | ৪.৭৯ | ২.৫০ | ২.৪২ | ৪.৭৬ |
| | | ২.৫৪ | ২.৪০ | ৪.৭৯ | ২.৫০ | ২.৪২ | ৪.৭৬ |

দ্রষ্টব্য :

- উপরে উল্লিখিত ফলাফল সেবি (লিস্টিং অ্যান্ড আদার ডিসক্লোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশন, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অনুযায়ী স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ পেশ করা ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩ পর্যন্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও অর্ধ বার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিস্তারিত ফরম্যাটের সংক্ষিপ্তসার। ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩-তে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও অর্ধ বার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ ব্যান স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইটে, ষষ্ঠা www.inseindia.com এবং www.bseindia.com -এ পাওয়া যাবে। কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে www.saregama.com-এ পাওয়া যাবে।
- ই-কমার্শ ডিভিশনের বিজ্ঞপন-এর চিহ্নিত নন-কোর অ্যাসেটস (ডিমার্জড আন্ডারটেকিং) গ্রুপ থেকে ডিভার্সিফিকেশন গ্রুপ থেকে ডিভার্সিফিকেশন গ্রুপ থেকে ডিভার্সিফিকেশন (সিএম)সাপোর্ট, যা ২২ জুন ২০২৩ এর আংশিকমূল্যায়ন কোম্পানি লিডারশিপ ট্রান্সফার (এনসিএলটি), কলকাতা থেকে দ্বারা অনুমোদিত, নিযুক্তি তারিখ ১ এপ্রিল ২০২২ থেকে, ই-কমার্শ ডিভিশনের বিজ্ঞপন সমেত চিহ্নিত নন-কোর অ্যাসেটস (ডিমার্জড আন্ডারটেকিং) বা গ্রুপ (ডিমার্জড কোম্পানি)-এর, তা স্থানান্তরিত হয়েছে 'ডিজিটাল ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেড' (রেজিস্টার্ড কোম্পানি)-তে। সেইমত ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২২-এ শেষ ত্রৈমাসিক পরিমার্জন পুনঃপ্রতিষ্ঠা করা হয়েছে গ্রুপের বাকি ব্যাকসের পরিমার্জন শেষ করতে। গ্রুপের দুটি সম্পূর্ণ নিষ্কাশন সহায়ক সংস্থা কার্যকর হওয়ায় স্কিমসাপোর্ট গ্রুপের নিত্যা নেটওয়ার্ক প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড ও ডিজিটাল ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেড নিযুক্তি তারিখ ১ এপ্রিল ২০২২ থেকে সহায়ক সংস্থা থাকবে না।
- ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩-তে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও অর্ধ বার্ষিক সেবা অপরিষ্কৃত একক/একত্রিত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি এই কোম্পানির অডিট কমিটির দ্বারা ১লা নভেম্বর, ২০২৩-তে আয়োজিত তাদের সভায় পর্যালোচিত ও সুপারিশকৃত হয়েছে এবং এটি একই তারিখে আয়োজিত সভায় এই কোম্পানির বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টরগণ দ্বারা অনুমোদিত হয়েছে। এই কোম্পানির বিধিবদ্ধ অডিটরগণ এই ফলাফলগুলি সীমিত পর্যালোচনা সাপেক্ষ রেখেছেন এবং তারা ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩-তে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও অর্ধ বার্ষিক এই অপরিষ্কৃত একক/একত্রিত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলির একটি অযোগ্য পর্যালোচনা প্রতিবেদন জারি করেছেন।

স্থান : কলকাতা
তারিখ : ১লা নভেম্বর, ২০২৩

বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টর্স
বিক্রম মেহেরা
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর
ডিন ৩৩৫৫৬৬৮০

www.strategyschertang.co.in